
 
TSDCEM/IP/02/FRM/01                                                                                                         Revision: A 

Academic Calendar Odd Semester 2025-26  

Academic Year 2025-26 

       

Sr. 

No. 
Activity Date Day 

1 Orientation of FE Students and Parents  1st September 2025 Monday 

2 Commencement of Semester I 2nd September 2025 Tuesday 

3 Eid E Milad (Holiday) 5th September 2025 Friday 

4 Teachers Day 5th September 2025 Friday 

5 Anant Chaturdashi (Holiday) 6th September 2025 Saturday 

6 Engineers Day 15th September 2025 Monday 

7 FE Freshers Event 20th September 2025 Saturday 

8 Gandhi Jayanti & Dussehra (Holiday) 2nd October 2025 Thursday 

9 Display of Defaulter List I  3rd October 2025 Friday 

10 Students Feedback-I 3rd October 2025 Friday 

11 
Compensatory Instructional Day 

against 20th October 2025 
4th October 2025 Saturday 

12 Internal Assessment-I (IA-I) 15th,16th and 17th October 2025 
Wednesday to 

Friday 

13 Formation of Students Committees 17th October 2025 Friday 

14 Diwali Vacation 
20th October 2025 to 23rd October 

2025 

Monday to 

Thursday 

15 Declaration of Result of IA- I 31st October 2025 Friday 

16 Display of Defaulter List II 31st October 2025 Friday 

17 Parents Teachers Meeting (PTM) 1st November 2025 Saturday 

18 Guru Nanak Jayanti (Holiday) 5th November 2025 Wednesday 

19 Students Feedback-II 28th November 2025 Friday 

20 Internal Assessment -II (IA-II) 1st, 2nd & 3rd December 2025 
Monday to 

Wednesday 

21 Term Work Submissions 4th & 5th December 2025 Thursday & Friday 

22 Term End 5th December 2025 Friday 

23 Display of Defaulter List III 5th December 2025 Friday 

24 
Conduction of Oral/Practical 

Examination 
8th to 13th December 2025 Monday to Saturday 

25 Declaration of Result of IA- II 13th December 2025 Saturday 

26 Conduction of ESE 16th to 29th December 2025 Tuesday to Monday 

27 Christmas (Holiday) 25th December 2025 Thursday 

28 Commencement of Semester II 5th January 2026 Monday 
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